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BCR 14 Partner Organizations
State/Provincial Wildlife Agencies

Maine Department of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife

Massachusetts Division of Fish and Wildlife

New Brunswick Department of Natural Resources and Energy

New Hampshire Fish and Game Department

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation

Nova Scotia Department of Natural Resources

Prince Edward Island 

Societe de la Faune et des Parcs du Quebec

Vermont Fish and Wildlife Department

Federal Agencies

Canadian Wildlife Service

National Park Service - Acadia National Park

Natural Resource Conservation Service

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

U.S. Forest Service

U.S. Geological Survey

Non-Governmental Organizations/Universities
American Bird Conservancy

Audubon New York

Biodiversity Research Institute

Center for Conservation Biology

Cornell Lab of Ornithology

Ducks Unlimited, Inc.

Ducks Unlimited Canada

International Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies

Maine Audubon

Massachusetts Audubon

Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences

National Audubon Society

The Nature Conservancy/Nature Conservancy Canada

New England Forestry Foundation

University of New Hampshire

Vermont Institute of Natural Sciences

Wildlife Management Institute

Corporations

Fraser

Huber Resources

International Paper
Contact Information for Individuals Participating in the BCR 14 Initiative
	Brad Allen
Bird Group Leader
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4469
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: brad.allen@maine.gov

	 NEXT Mark Anderson
Ecologist/Director of Science
The Nature Conservancy
11 Avenue de La Fayette
Boston MA  02111
Telephone: 617 542-1908 ext.215
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: manderson@tnc.org

	 NEXT Yves Aubry
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 route de l'Eglise, C.P. 10100
Ste-Foy QC  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418-649-6135
Fax: 418-648-5511
Email: yves.aubry@ec.gc.ca
 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Arnold Banner
Senior Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
4R Fundy Road
Falmouth ME  04105
Telephone: 207 781-8364
Fax: 207 781-8369
Email: arnold_banner@fws.gov

	 NEXT Heloise Bastien
Coordonmatrice Avifaune et Petit Gibien
Societe de la Faune et des Parcs du Quebec
675-Boul. Rene-Levesque Est., 11e etage
Quebec QC  G1R 5V7
Telephone: 418-521-3875
Fax: 418-646-6863
Email: heloise.bastien@fapaq.gouv.qc.ca

	 NEXT Daniel Bordage
Senior Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 Route de l'Eglise
Sainte-Foy PQ  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418 649-6133
Fax: 418 649-6475
Email: daniel.bordage@ec.gc.ca


	 NEXT Andrew Boyne
Canadian Wildlife Service
45 Alderney Drive, 16th Floor
Dartmouth NS  B2Y 2N6
Telephone: 902-426-1900
Fax: 902-426-4457
Email: andrew.boyne@ec.gc.ca

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Stephen Brown
Manomet Center for Conservation Sciences
PO Box 1770
Manomet MA  02345
Telephone: 508-224-6521
Fax: 508-224-9220
Email: sbrown@manomet.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Barry Burgason
Huber Resources
PO Box 554
Old Town ME  04468
Telephone: 207-827-7195x120
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: wpbnb@huber.com

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Mike Burger
Audubon New York
159 Sapsucker Woods Rd.
Ithaca NY  14850
Telephone: 607-254-2441
Fax: 607-254-2111
Email: mburger@audubon.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Daniel Busby
Wildlife Biologist
Canadian Wildlife Service
PO Box 6227,17 Waterfowl Lane
Sackville NB  E4L 1G6
Telephone: 506-364-5037
Fax: 506-364-5062
Email: dan.busby@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Jennifer Casey
Asst. Regional Refuge Biologist
USFWS
PO Box 240
Errol NH  03579
Telephone: 603 482-3415
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: jennifer_casey@fws.gov


	 NEXT Gilles Chapdelaine
Seabird Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 route de l'Eglise
Ste-Foy PQ  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418-649-6127
Fax: 418-648-5511
Email: gilles.chapdelaine@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Barbara Charry
Maine Audubon


22 Gilsland Farm Road
Falmouth ME  04105
Telephone: 207-781-2330x225
Fax: 207-781-0974
Email: bcharry@maineaudubon.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Bruce Connery
Biologist
Acadia National Park
PO Box 177
Bar Harbor ME  04609
Telephone: 207-288-5463
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: bruce_connery@nps.gov


	 NEXT Kevin Connor
Wildlife Biologist
New Brunswick Department of Natural Resources & Energy
PO Box 6000
Fredericton NB  E3B 5H1
Telephone: 506 453-2440
Fax: 506 453-6699
Email: kevin.connor@gnb.ca

	 NEXT Randy Dettmers
Nongame Bird Coordinator
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley MA  01035
Telephone: 413 253-8567
Fax: 413 253-8424
Email: randy_dettmers@fws.gov

	 NEXT Gary Donovan
Wildlife Ecologist
International Paper
PO Box 885
Bucksport ME  04416
Telephone: 207 469-1578
Fax: 207 469-1347
Email: gary.donovan@ipaper.cm


	 NEXT Pierre Dulude
Ducks Unlimited Canada
710, rue Bouvier, bureau 260
Quebec QC  G2J 1C2
Telephone: 418-623-1650
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: P_dulude@ducks.ca
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Gene Dumont
Supervisor, Wildlife Management Section
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
284 State Street #41
Augusta ME  04333
Telephone: 207 287-5253
Fax: 207 287-6395
Email: eugene.dumont@maine.gov

	 NEXT Charles Duncan
The Nature Conservancy, Migratory Bird Program
76 Emery Street
Portland ME  04102
Telephone: 207-871-9295
Fax: 207-842-6496
Email: cduncan@tnc.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Richard Elliot
Head, Migratory Bird Conservation
Canadian Wildlife Service
PO Box 6227,17 Waterfowl Lane
Sackville NB  E4L 1G6
Telephone: 506-364-5014
Fax: 506-364-5062
Email: richard.elliot@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Ken Elowe
Chief, Bureau of Resource Management
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
284 State Street #41
Augusta ME  04333
Telephone: 207 287-5252
Fax: 207 287-6395
Email: ken.elowe@maine.gov

	 NEXT Dave Evers
Executive Director
Biodiversity Research Institute
411 Route 1, Suite 1
Falmouth ME  04105
Telephone: 207-781-3324
Fax: 207-781-2804
Email: david.evers@briloon.org


	 NEXT Gilles Falardeau
Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 route de l'Eglise, C.P. 10100
Ste-Foy QC  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418-648-3926
Fax: 418-648-5511
Email: gilles.falardeau@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Stewart Fefer
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
4R Fundy Road
Falmouth ME  04105
Telephone: 207-781-8364
Fax: 207-781-8369
Email: stewart_fefer@fws.gov

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Carol Foss
26 Penacook Street
Penacook NH  3303
Telephone: 603-753-6088
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: crfoss@attbi.com

 MERGEFIELD Title 
 MERGEFIELD AgencyOrganization 


	 NEXT Jean Fujikawa
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
4R Fundy Road
Falmouth ME  04105
Telephone: 207-781-8364
Fax: 207-781-8369
Email: Jean_Fujikawa@fws.gov

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT George Haas
Game Bird Coordinator
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley MA  01035
Telephone: 413-253-8576
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: george_haas@fws.gov

	 NEXT John Hagan
Director of Forest Conserv. Program
Manomet
14 Maine Street
Brunswick ME  04001
Telephone: 207 721-9040
Fax: 207 721-9144
Email: jmhagan@ime.net


	 NEXT Scott Hall
Research Coordinator
National Audubon Society, Seabird Restoration Program
41 Northport Avenue
Belfast ME  04915
Telephone: 207-338-4069
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: shall@audubon.org

	 NEXT Chuck Hayes
Asst. Coordinator, Atlantic Coast Joint Venture
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
PO Box 307
Charlestown RI  02813
Telephone: 401 364-9124 ext37
Fax: 401 364-0170
Email: Chuck_Hayes@fws.gov

	 NEXT Tom Hodgman
Wildlife Biologist
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4482
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: tom.hodgman@maine.gov


	 NEXT Rob Hoelscher
U.S. Forest Service
99 Ranger Road
Rochester VT  05767
Telephone: 802-767-4261x528
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: rhoelscher@fs.fed.us
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Pam Hunt
Biodiversity Project Coordinator
Audubon Society of New Hampshire
3 Silk Farm Road
Concord NH  03301
Telephone: 603 224-9909
Fax: 603 227-0501
Email: phunt@nhaudubon.org

	 NEXT Scott Johnston
USFWS, Div. of Migratory Birds
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley MA  01035
Telephone: 413-253-8557
Fax: 412-253-8424
Email: Scott_Johnston@fws.gov

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Andrea Jones
Bird Conservation Biologist
Massachusetts Audubon Society
PO Box 390
Marshfield Hills MA  02051
Telephone: 781-834-7545
Fax: 781-837-9497
Email: ajones@massaudubon.org

	 NEXT John Kanter
Nongame and Endangered Wildlife
New Hampshire Fish and Game Dept.
2 Hazen Drive
Concord NH  03229
Telephone: 603 271-3017
Fax: 603 271-1438
Email: jkanter@wildlife.state.nh.us

	 NEXT Rick Kearney
Migratory Bird Coordinator
International Assoc. of Fish & Wildlife Agencies
444 N. Capitol Street, N.W., Suite 544
Washington DC  20001
Telephone: 202 624-8917
Fax: 202 624-7891
Email: rkearney@sso.org


	 NEXT Greg Kehm
Spatial Ecologist and Lab Manager
The Nature Conservancy
11 Avenue de La Fayette, 5th Floor
Boston MA  02111
Telephone: 617-542-1908x216
Fax: 617-542-1620
Email: gkehm@tnc.org

	 NEXT David King
U.S. Forest Service
201 Holdsworth Hall, Univ. of Massachusetts
Amherst MA  01003
Telephone: 413 545-0357
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: seiurus@yahoo.com
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Mark LaBarr
Conservation and Stewardship Director
Vermont Audubon
225 Sherman Hollow Rd.
Huntington VT  05462
Telephone: 802-434-3068
Fax: 802-434-4686
Email: mlabarr@audubon.org


	 NEXT Dan Lambert
Vermont Institute of Natural Sciences
27023 Church Hill Rd.
Woodstock VT  05091
Telephone: 802-457-2779
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: dlambert@vinsweb.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Sandra Lary
New England Aquatic Biologist
Natural Resource Conservation Service
967 Illinois Avenue
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207-990-9565
Fax: 207-990-9599
Email: sandra.lary@me.usda.gov

	 NEXT Stacy Lemieux
Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Forest Service
719 N. Main Street
Laconia NH  03246
Telephone: 603-528-9536
Fax: 603-528-8783
Email: slemieux@fs.fed.us


	 NEXT Christine Lepage
Migratory Birds Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 Route de l'Eglise
Sainte-Foy PQ  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418 649-6506
Fax: 418 649-6475
Email: christine.lepage@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Jerry Longcore
U.S. Geological Survey
South Annex A 108, University of Maine
Orono ME  04469
Telephone: 207 581-2874
Fax: 207-581-3783
Email: Jerry_Longcore@usgs.gov
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Scott Makepeace
Wildlife Biologist
New Brunswick Department of Natural Resources & Energy
PO Box 6000
Fredericton NB  E3B 5H1
Telephone: 506 453-2440
Fax: 506 453-6699
Email: scott.makepeace@gnb.ca


	 NEXT George Matula
Supervisor, Wildlife Division
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4470
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: george.matula@maine.gov

	 NEXT Keith McAloney
Wildlife Biologist
Canadian Wildlife Service
PO Box 6227,17 Waterfowl Lane
Sackville NB  E4L 1G6
Telephone: 506-364-5013
Fax: 506-364-5062
Email: keith.mcaloney@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Dan McAuley
U.S. Geological Survey
University of Maine, South Annex A
Orono ME  04469
Telephone: 207-581-3357
Fax: 207-581-3783
Email: Dan_McAuley@usgs.gov

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Kent McFarland
Vermont Institute of Natural Sciences
27023 Church Hill Rd.
Woodstock VT  05091
Telephone: 802-457-2779
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: kmcfarland@vinsweb.org
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Reg Melanson
EHJV Coordinator
Canadian Wildlife Service
PO Box 6227,17 Waterfowl Lane
Sackville NB  E4L 1G8
Telephone: 506 364-5036
Fax: 506 364-5062
Email: reginald.melanson@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Scott Melvin
Senior Zoologist
Massachusetts Division of Fish & Wildlife
Route 135
Westborough MA  01581
Telephone: 506 792-7270 ext.150
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: scott.melvin@state.ma.us


	 NEXT Andrew Milliken
ACJV Coordinator
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley MA  01035
Telephone: 413 253-8269
Fax: 413 253-8487
Email: andrew_milliken@fws.gov

	 NEXT Steve Parren
Vermont Fish & Wildlife Department
111 West Street
Essex Junction, VT 05452
Telephone: 802-879-5669
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: sparren@fwd.anr.state.vt.us

	 NEXT Kathy Parsons
Manomet Center for Conservation Science
81 Stage Point Road, PO Box 1770
Manomet MA  02345
Telephone: 508-224-6521
Fax: 508-224-9220
Email: parsonsk@manomet.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Glen Parsons
EHJV Program Manager
Nova Scotia Dept. of Natural Resources
136 Exhibition Street
Kentville NS  B4N 4E5
Telephone: 902 679-6223
Fax: 902 679-6176
Email: parsongj@gov.ns.ca

	 NEXT David Pashley
US NABCI Coordinator
American Bird Conservancy
PO Box 249
The Plains VA  20198
Telephone: 540-253-5780
Fax: 540-253-5782
Email: dpashley@abcbirds.org

	 NEXT Diane Pence
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley MA  01035
Telephone: 413-253-8577
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: diane_pence@fws.gov

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Tim Post
Wildlife Biologist
New York Dept. of Environmental Conservation
625 Broadway
Albany NY  12233-4754
Telephone: 518-402-8903
Fax: 518-402-8925
Email: tjpost@gw.dec.state.ny.us

	 NEXT Jean-Francois Rail
Seabird Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 Route de l'Eglise
Ste-Foy PQ  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418-648-4001
Fax: 418-648-5511
Email: jean-francois.rail@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT Frank Reed
New England Forestry Foundation
PO Box 1099
Groton MA  01450
Telephone: 802-728-3163
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: phurter@sover.net

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Chris Rimmer
Vermont Institute of Natural Sciences
27023 Church Hill Rd.
Woodstock VT  05091-9642
Telephone: 802-457-2779
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: crimmer@vinsweb.org

 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Sandy Ritchie
Wildlife Planner
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
284 State Street #41
Augusta ME  04333-0041
Telephone: 207-287-5265
Fax: 207-287-6395
Email: sandy.ritchie@maine.gov

	 NEXT Ken Rosenberg
NE PIF Coordinator
Cornell Lab of Ornithology
159 Sapsucker Woods Rd.
Ithaca NY  14850
Telephone: 607-254-2412
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: kvr2@cornell.edu


	 NEXT Raymond Sarrazin
Chief Migratory Bird Division, Quebec Region
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 Route de l'Eglise
Sainte-Foy PQ  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418 649-6300
Fax: 418 649-6475
Email: raymond.sarrazin@ec.gc.ca

	 NEXT John Sauer
Wildlife Biologist
USGS
11510 American Holly Drive
Laurel MD  20770
Telephone: 301 497-5662
Fax: 301 497-5666
Email: John_R_Sauer@usgs.gov

	 NEXT Nancy Sferra
The Nature Conservancy - Maine Chapter
14 Maine St., Suite 401
Brunswick ME  04011
Telephone: 207 729-5181x212
Fax: 207 729-4118
Email: nsferra@tnc.org
 MERGEFIELD Title 


	 NEXT Ellen Snyder
University of New Hampshire Cooperative Extension
214 Nesmith Hall, 131 Main St.
Durham NH  03824
Telephone: 603-862-4277
Fax: 603-862-0107
Email: ellen.snyder@unh.edu
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Mark Stadler
Director, Wildlife Division
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
284 State Street, SHS #41
Augusta ME  04333
Telephone: 207 287-5252
Fax: 207 287-6395
Email: mark.stadler@maine.gov

	 NEXT Charlie Todd
Wildlife Biologist
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4468
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: charlie.todd@maine.gov


	 NEXT Lindsay Tudor
Wildlife Biology Specialist
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4479
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: lindsay.tudor@maine.gov

	 NEXT Peter Vickery
President
Center for Conservation Biology
PO Box 127
Richmond ME  04357
Telephone: 207-737-2550
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: pvickery@rcn.com

	 NEXT Andy Weik
Wildlife Biologist
Maine Dept. of Inland Fisheries and Wildlife
650 State Street
Bangor ME  04401
Telephone: 207 941-4474
Fax: 207 941-4450
Email: andy.weik@maine.gov


	 NEXT Linda Welch
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Petit Manan NWR, PO Box 279
Milbridge ME  04658
Telephone: 207-546-2124
Fax: 207-546-7805
Email: linda_welch@fws.gov
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Jeff Wells
National Audubon Society
159 Sapsucker Woods Rd.
Ithaca NY  14850
Telephone: 607-254-2441
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: jw32@cornell.edu
 MERGEFIELD Title 

	 NEXT Scot Williamson
Wildlife Management Institute
RR 1 Box 587, Spur Rd.
N. Stratford NH  03590
Telephone: 603-636-9846
Fax:  MERGEFIELD Fax_Number 
Email: wmisw@together.net

 MERGEFIELD Title 


	Randy Milton
Nova Scotia Dept. of Natural Resources

136 Exhibition Street

Kentville NS  B4N 4E5

Telephone: 902 679-6224

Fax: 902 679-6176

Email: miltongr@gov.ns.ca
	Luc Belanger
Biologist
Service Canadien de la Faune
1141 route de l'Eglise, C.P. 10100
Ste-Foy QC  G1V 4H5
Telephone: 418-649-6130

Fax: 418-649-6475

Email: luc.belanger@ec.gc.ca
	Jean Gauthier
Environment Canada

Canadian Wildlife Service

1141, route de l'Église, 9th floor

C.P. 10 100

Sainte-Foy (Qc) G1V 4H5   Canada

Email: jean.gauthier@ec.gc.ca

	John Gobeille
VT Dept. of Fish and Wildlife

111 West Street
Essex Junction, VT 05452
Phone: 802-879-5696 

Email: john.gobeille@anr.state.vt.us
	Rosemary Curley
Dept. of Fisheries, Aquaculture, & Environ.

Division of Conservation and Management

11 Kent Street

P.O. Box 2000

Charlottetown, PE  C1A 7N8
Telephone: (902) 368-4807
Fax: (902) 368-5830
Email: frcurley@gov.pe.ca
	Jim Chase

Biology Department 

Villanova University 

800 Lancaster Ave 

Villanova, PA  19085-1699 

Telephone: 610-519-7534

Fax: 610-519-7863

Email: jameson.chace@villanova.edu



	Bill Crenshaw
VT Dept. of Fish and Wildlife
111 West Street
Essex Junction, VT 05452
Phone: 802-879-5699 

Email:Bill.Crenshaw@anr.state.vt.us 


	Tom Decker
VT Dept. of Fish and Wildlife

103 South Main Street
Waterbury VT  05671-0501
Phone: 802-241-3247 

Email: tomd@anr.state.vt.us
	Joe Dowhan
USFWS – NWRS

300 Westgate Center Drive

Hadley, MA 01035

Telephone: 413-253-8498

Email: joe_dowhan@fws.gov

	Steve Kress
Vice President for Bird Conservation

National Audubon Society
Phone: 607/257-7308
Email: skress@audubon.org 
	David Adams
Waterbird Biologist

New York State Dept. of Env. Conservation

625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12233-4654

Phone: 518-402-8902

Fax: 518-402-8925

Email: djadams@gw.dec.state.ny.us
	


